1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 3550, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 2, delete section 1
1.3	Page 10, delete section 20, and insert:
1.4	"Sec. 20. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 103D.011, subdivision 10, is amended to read:
1.5	Subd. 10. Engineer. "Engineer" means the a licensed professional engineer as described
1.6	in section 326.02 and designated by the managers to act as engineer. The board of managers
1.7	or engineer may work in cooperation with other licensed professionals as described in
1.8	section 326.02 in the planning and design of a watershed district project."
1.9	Page 26, line 5, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
1.10	Page 27, after line 22, insert:
1.11	"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."
1.12	Page 28, line 17, strike ", subdivision 12a" and after "revocable" insert "by board action
1.13	if the adoption and implementation of rule, ordinance, or official controls are not in
1.14	compliance with the requirements of this section or board adopted procedures"
1.15	Page 32, line 14, before "topsoil" insert "or" and delete everything after "topsoil" and
1.16	insert a period
1.17	Page 32, delete line 15
1.18	Page 45, line 24, delete the semicolon and insert ", and"
1.19	Page 45, line 25, reinstate "the direct and indirect impacts of the proposed project have
1.20	been avoided and"
1.21	Page 45, line 26, reinstate "minimized to the extent possible;"
1.22	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1

Sec. 20.

H3550A5

## 2.1 Amend the title accordingly